Off-Road Buggy Full Assembly View R10

01090

00120 , 1208
e 9
08000—0 o g 3 ;
EOS/% oo_S/O\ LT080
\
WSS/W .N £ SA—— 08020
L0207 N ﬁﬁu

~

81090 o

1L090 a‘ 21090 61090

6L0T0

MSS./&
T 00901
i1 8020 €£020
91090 m

22090 — N

J 72020
9€020
15020 M Cicas'

06016

700901

Ll

8020—"% ROOED o hbeo.  1etao s
£1040 mmooo i 91090 ooog\' e
£0090 4o0d01 % S NN%OI
< -
mm?o\ )

06650
91090 ?881‘
#1090

P10£0 oSNo\\\\\\\O £00901
L8020

1 b

60050 o%mo/ﬁ 21090

019€0 % a./g

& ¥ m_omco/\ig 61090
ey Y 8€0¢

£5070 £5020 & 08020

1
10080 857/1'/
L2080

92090

$5070——— @

L1090

$0020

/ P L1090
I - 800£0
B : b g—— i % 72090
; £6020 MNNS 15020
, e O . =B .N $10€0 mmgo
=,
ad. wf® % 91020 9€020 MONKNC i [ el L

AR 91070 MSN i 4/n

02090

02090

o

£5020

16




1/10th 4WD Electric Power R/C Off-Road

Specifications:

KV Motor Batter ESC Under
. ESC
Styles (Brushless RPM (FARET b Temperature Voltage
Y Motor Motor) e Specification Specification proteolinh Protection Speed
Continue
Brush NiMH-7.2V-1800  |Forward150A/
Version |Re540 20000rpm | mAh Continue 28KM
Z outward100A
Brushless [3650 98°(+/-3-5
: 3300KV Brushless 45A :
Version | (RC540) w20 | LIPO-74V-3300 rushless centigrade) below 5VIA .
T PR | mAR 35C
All spare parts starts with: C0300-XXXXX
06012-Rear Lower 02014-Steering Hub 02015-Front Hub 02013-Rear Upright+

06011-Front Lower
Suspension Arm

(Buggy)

Suspension Arm
(Buggy)

(L/R)

Carrier (L/R)

v

Set Screws4*4mm

02016-Universal Joint

02033-Wheel Axle
Cup B/Set Screws4*4

02032-Universal
Joint Cup C

44

02021-Rear Suspension
Arm Holder

o

02022-Front Suspension
Arm Holder

O

02005-Rear Bumper

<

06003-Front Bumper
(Buggy - Truggy)

.

06013-Front Shock
Tower(Buggy)

06014-Rear Shock
Tower(Buggy)

06002-Shock
Absorber
(M10 Buggy)

10391-Servo Link 08027-Pin 2*10

=

02372-Servo Arm

4

02036-3*44mm Front
Suspension Arm Pin A

02063-3*54mm Rear
Suspension Arm Pin A

=

06019-Rear Lower
Arm Round Pin B
3*24.5mm

-

06018-Front Lower
Arm Pin B 3*27.5mm

06022-Front/Rear
Dogbone 88mm

(Buggy)

08007- Body Post

)

08029- Front/Rear
Dogbone 8§9.5mm
(Truck-Truggy)

—




All spare part starts with:C0300-XXXXX

03011-Motor( Rc540)
(M10 only)

02500-Motor Line
(M10 only)

LN

P

03007-Motor Mount

03601-Chassis

04003-Centre Drive
Joint

03013-Upper plate

0361 OiBattery Cover

04004-Battery Holder

'y

03009-Battery Cover

S

02074-Steering
Ackerman Joint

7

02025E-Steering
Assembly A

“~

02075-Steering
Assembly B

03401-Gear Shelter

03300-Motor Heat
Proof Cover

11164-Diff.Main Gear
(64T)
(M10 only)

11153-Motor Gear
(231)
(M10 only)

o

Tl

02029-Crown Gear
(38T)

02030-Drive Gear

€=

02024-Diff.Main Gear
Complete

03015-Drive Gear
Shaft+E-Clips

~«*a‘i

02066-Diff.Pinions+
Pin

U /

02039-Differential
Box+Seals+Washers

®g
o -

02051-Gear Box

06016-Front/Rear
Link

r;’

08008N-Wheel Rim

Black (Truck)
Al
- “ = ;,~/
L 4

08009N-Tyre+Insert
Sponge (Truck)

08010B-Wheel Black
Complete (Truck)

17777C-Wheel chrom
Complete (Street Hotrod)

31107-Long Body post

17701- Wheel Rim
Black (Truggy)

17702-Tyre+Insert
Spronge (Truggy)

17703-Wheel Black
Complete (Truggy)

17704 - Shock absorber

12




All spare parts start with:C0300-XXXXX

02057-Antenna Pipe

2,
¥ g

03006-Antenna Mount

It

02017-Suspension
Reinforcement Brace

03018-Electronic
Speed Controller
(M10 only)

03008-Switch Cover

06005-Wing Post

060177\73' ing Brace

06021-Wing (Black)

06020-Wing Mount

oo

06004-Front Body

Mount

06008-Front Wheel
Rim (Black)

06024-Rear Wheel
Rim (Black)

06009-Front Tyre

06025-Rear Tyre

06010-Front Wheel
Complete (Black rim)

06026-Rear Wheel
Complete(Black Rim)

02127-M3*14 Grub
Hex. Screw 10P

il
il

02101- Steering
Bushing

%
LY

02103- Zip Tie

02100-Wheel Hex.

02037-E-Clip

02102-Nylon Lock

02079-0il Bearing

02080-0il Bearing

(Q70 40 2.50 2.3 ) Nut M3 O 15%p 10*4 O 5%10*4
QEQQ SO OO0 - @2
AN
02078-0O-Ring 02138-Ball Bearing 02139-Ball Bearing 06007-Shock Ball E0103
QO15*p10*4 @L0*p S5*4 Head C XR12 Reciever 2ch.
2.4GHZ
o9 20O Wt ® &
() U @) 2 V@ P
$Q O e a & @'(%9\

= &. ; > . ﬁ* é

06023-Shock Ball Stud
B

B O
& ma

02038-Ball Head Screw

“‘S\/*

2

‘%\\,w

02099- Grub Screw
M4*4

E0102
X2 Transmltter 2ch.
2.4G ;

13



All spare parts start with:C0300-XXXXX

02092-ISO 3*10 Screw
8P|

02096-3*10 Cap Head
Machine Screw 6P

I
"

02081-Cap Head Self-
Tapping Screw 3*8 6P

AL

02082-Cap Head Self-
Tapping Screw 3*10

AN

02083-Cap Head Selt-
Tapping Screw3*12
6P

N/,

Sorew M"Y

&
iR

P
08024- Discal Screw
M3*11 8P

o
¢

02087-Countersunk

Cross Head Self-

Tapping Screw 3*10
15P

02085-Round Head
Self-Tapping Screw
2%8 8P

JAITIIT

02086-Round Head
Self-Tapping Screw
2%10

\ 21
VI

10P

02088-Countersunk
Cross Head Self-
Tapping Screw 3*14

P T
AR\

02089-Countersunk
Cross Head Self-
Tapping Screw 3*15

AZ

08005- Front Lower
Suspension Arm
(Truck-Truggy)

T

08006- Rear Lower
Suspension Arm
(Truck-Truggy)

08002- Front Bumper
(Truck)

08003-Rear Bumper
(Truck)

08012- Fron/Rear
Shock Tower
(Truck-Truggy)

08001-Shock Absorber
(M10) ‘

08032-Bumper Spring

<O
g\\
e

08028- Bump Post

7t

106004-Aluminum
Shock Absorber (Short)
(R10)

\\sﬁ’?

»

03302-Brushless
Motor KV:3300
(R10 only)

D
“5\ N

E0301
XS451 Competition
ESC 45AMP-Brushless

11184-Diff. Main Gear
(64T) Metal
(R10)

11176-Motor Gear(26T)
Metal
11179-Motor Gear(19T)
Metal

102210-Aluminum
Front Hub Carrier(L/R)
+Flat Head Mechnical
Screws 3*15mm*2P

5

3%15

102211-Steering Hub(L/R)
(AL.)+Cap Head Mechnical
Screws 3*12mm*2P/3*11mm

Lo

102212-Aluminum Rear
Hub Carrier(L/R)+Flat
Head Mechnical Screws
3*15mm*2P+M4*4 Grub
Hex. Screw

—~—

44 3*15

102042-Aluminum
Wheel Hex. Mount

106015-Universal
Drive Joint

107022-Carbon
Fibre Billet Front
Shock Tower

o

107023-Carbon
Fibre Billet Rear
Shock Tower

108837-Aluminum
Body Post

108004-Aluminum
Shock Absorber

©
« a‘é\f&@ -0

110004-Aluminum
Shock Absorber

14



All spare part starts with:C0300-XXXXX

03271- Body Orange Monster
03272- Body clear body Monster

03171- Body Orange Truggy
03172- Body clear body Truggy
03173- Body Red Truggy

03371- Body Orange Beetly
03372- Body clear body Beetly
03373- Body Red Beetly

03071- Body Orange Buggy
03072- Body clear body Buggy ™

03571- Body painted Pickup
03572- Body clear Pickup

03471- Body painted Hot Rod
03472- Body clear body Hot Rod

Gear Box Assembly View-Common parts

15



